是一款高灵敏度的光敏传感器，插 件式外型封
装, 是传统 CDS 光敏电阻的理想替代产品，模拟人眼 感光，峰值波长
560nm，专用于红外监控类产品，控制红外灯在 低照度下开启。
is a high sensitivity optical sensor, in DIP package.
It’s the ideal substitute for traditional CDS photosensitive resistor，
Simulation of the human eye sensitivity, the peak wavelength of 560nm,
dedicated to the infrared monitoring products, control the infrared
light under low illumination opening.

流是由敏感的可控硅开关空置。当光量超过阈值时，
该Vc与Ve引脚之间的电流转移了可控硅的栅极电
流。光切换阈值可通过选择R2和R3不同的值进行调整。
可靠性试验 Reliability Test
测试项目
Test Parameter
参考标准
Reference Criterion
测试条件
Test Condition
时间
Time
样品数
Quantity
Ac/Re
耐焊接热Resistance to Solder Heat JESD22-B106 260℃±5℃ 10 sec 22PCS 0/1
冷热循环 temperature cycle JESD22-A104 +100℃(15min) 5min
-10℃(15min)
50 cycles 22PCS 0/1
冷热冲击 Thermal Shock JESD22-A104 +105℃(30min) 5min
-45℃(30min)
50 cycles 22PCS 0/1
高温贮存
High Temperature storage JESD22-A103 +100℃ 1000H 22PCS 0/1
低温贮存
Low Temperature storage
JESD22-A119 -40℃ 1000H 22PCS 0/1
寿命测试 Life Test JESD22-A108 VCE=5V 1000H 22PCS 0/1
高温高湿 High Temperature
and High Humidity Test
JESD22-A101 85℃&85%R.H 168H 22PCS 0/1
地址：深圳市龙华区民治街道牛栏前港深国际中心9楼C913
电话：0755-23210829   传真：0755-23210825
网址：www.szjchl.com   联系人：蒙奎13632890460
深圳市晶创和立科技有限公司